Agreement/MYA 983

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN MODULAR DEVICES INC. AND
NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER
FOR
Laboratorv Equipment and Services

This Amendment No. 2 to the Services Agreement ("Agreement"), dated August 1, 2013 is entered into
by and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (hereinafter "NMC"),
and Modular Devices Inc., (hereinafter “CONTRACTOR?”), with respect to the following:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for Lease Agreements for Mobile Computerized
Tomography (CT) and Mobile Angiography/Interventional Radiology (IR) Laboratory Services with a
three year term and a total Agreement amount not to exceed $2,157,000; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on August 1, 2014 via Amendment
No. 1 to add an additional $295,500, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $2,452,500; and

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR. currently wish to amend the Agreement to extend it for an
additional one year period through July 31, 2017 to allow for services to continue with additions to the
original scope of work attached hereto as ‘Amendment - No. 2 to Proposal “A”;, Equipment Lease
Agreement’ with a $1,159,500 increase for the added services for a total Agreement amount of
$3,612,000.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

The Agreement is hereby renewed on the terms and conditions as set forth in Original Agreement and in
Amendment No 1 incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth below.

. Section 2, “PAYMENTS BY NMC” shall be amended to the following; “NMC shall pay the
CONTRACTOR in accovdance with the payment provisions set forth in ‘Amendment - No. 2 to
Proposal “A”; Equipment Lease Agreement.” The total amount payable by NMC to
CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of §3,612,000. ”

2. The first sentence of Section 3 "TERM OF AGREEMENT" shall be amended to the following;
"The term of this Agreement is August 1, 2013 to July 31, 2017 unless sooner terminated
pursuant to this Agreement"'

3. Section 4, “ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS/EXHIBITS” shall be amended to the following:
“The following attached exhibits are incorporated herein by veference and constitute a part of this
Agreement:
Amendment - No. 2 to Proposal “A”; Equipment [.ease Agreement

4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 2 and shall continue in full force and effect as set
forth in the Agreement and Amendment No. 1.

5. A copy of this Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Original Agreement.




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment No. 2 on the basis
set forth in this document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein.

Natividad Medical Center

By:

Gary R. Gray, DO, Interim CEO

Date:

APPROVED AS TQ LEGAL PROVISIONS

By: o

-
—.-W'M’M

Monterey.County DEputy County Counsel

Date: L é M \gm H 90 \\#
0 j

APPROVED AS TO FISgAl. PROV

By: M

Monterey Coung/bep /A(udﬁ’or/Control!er

Date:

CONTRACTOR

Mﬁﬂu(,,q,ﬂ, DE‘VM«@S /e,

CONTRACTOR’s Business Name™#*® (see
instructions}

(2 ST

Signature of Chair, President, or Vice-President

( A //u.,m——m_ /l’f/fbf ~, /?Zi SO T

Name and Title

Date: < / s/ 2S5

By_- . e
(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)

/7/25’(, S irtte, e

Name and Title

Date: ‘f/ s/20 5

#&*Instructions

IF CONTRACTOR is a corpotation, including limited
Tiahility and non-profit corparations, the futl legal name of
the corporation shall be set forth above together with the
signatures of two specified officers (two sigtiatures
required).

If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the
partrership shall be set forth above togethet with the
signature of a partner who has authority to execute this
Agreement on behalf of the partnership (two signatures
required).

If CONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual
capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the
business, if any and shall personally sign the Agreement
{one signature required)




@ Modular Devices Inc.

MO MOEIGE KRR LAB SOLUTIONS

Amendment — No 2 to Proposal “A”; Equipment Lease Agreement
2nd AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN MODULAR DEVICES INC.
AND THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY

This Second Amendment to the Agreement (“Amendment”) between Modular Devices
Inc. and the County of Monterey is dated effective as of the date fully executed by both
parties, and is entered into by and between Moduiar Devices Inc. (“Lessor”) and the
County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, on behalf of
Natividad Medical Center ("Lessee"). Lessor and Lessee entered into the original
Agreement dated effective July 3, 2013.

Lessor and Lessee now desire to amend the terms of the Agreement as more particularly
set forth below:

1.

Section 1 entitled “LEASE” is hereby revised to include the addition of a Mobile MR
Lab:

LEASE - Lessor agrees to lease to Lessee, and Lessee agrees to hire from Lessor,
one (1) Mobile Siemens MRI Laboratory, in 8-foot by 48-foot shells, hereinafter called
"Equipment" which is also more particularly described in EXHIBIT "A" atiached hereto
and by reference made a part hereof. Site preparation and installation requirements
are the responsibility of Lessee, and shall include but not be limited to those items
listed in the SITE REQUIREMENTS, which are more particularly described in EXHIBIT
"B", pages attached hereto and made a part of this Agreement.

Section 2 entitled “TERM” contains the following revisions:

TERM - the term of this Mobile Siemens MRI Lab Lease will run through July 31,
2017. The existing Mobile GE 16-Slice CT Lab and the Mobile GE tnnova 4100 Angio
Lab Lease will be extended through July 31, 2017 as well.

The estimated Equipment delivery date for the Mobile Siemens MRI Lab wili be on or
about a date TBD - contingent upon approval. '

Upen the execution of this Amendment, Lessee shall have paid to Lessor the prepaid
transportation charges for the Mobile Siemens MR! Lab in the amount of $7,500.00
along with delivery of the Amendment, which has been executed by Lessee.

Section 3 entitled “RENT" contains the following addition:

RENT - Rental for the Mobile Siemens MRI Lab Equipment will be paid in monthly
rental payments of $48,000.00. This rental rate will begin upon delivery
(“Commencement Date”) of the Mobile MRI Lab.

1



® Modular Devices Inc.

MBI MOBILE iINTERIM LAB SDLUYIONS

Amendment — No 2 to Proposal “A”; Equipment Lease Agreement
2nd AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN MODULAR DEVICES INC.
AND THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY

. Section 4 “TRANSPORTATION EXPENSE" contains the following addition:

TRANSPORT EXPENSE - Lessee shall be responsible for prepaying transportation
charges in the amount of $7,500.00 to transport the Equipment to Lessee.

. This Amendment embodies the entire agreement between Modular Devices Inc. and
the County of Monterey with respect to the Agreement and the 1 Amendment to the
Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the
Agreement, the 1! Amendment and this 2" Amendment, the provisions of this 2™
Amendment shall control and govern.

. Except as specifically modified and amended herein, all of the terms, provisions,
requirements and specifications contained in the Agreement remain in full force and
effect. Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, the parties do not intend to, and
the execution of this 2" Amendment shall not, in any manner impair the Agreement or
the 1%' Amendment, the purpose of this 2™ Amendment being simply to amend and
ratify the Agreement and the 1% Amendment, as hereby amended and ratified, and to
confirm and carry forward the Agreement, as hereby amended, in full force and effect.




@ Modular Devices lnc,

MBIl MOBILE INTERIM |LAB BMLOHANS

Amendment — No 2 to Proposal “A”; Equipment Lease Agreement
2nd AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN MODULAR DEVICES INC.,
AND THE COUNTY OF MONTEREY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this First Amendment to
Agreement as of the dates set forth below. For all purposes hereof, the date of the
Agreement shall be the date of the Lessor's acceptance as set forth below,

ACCEPTED BY:

LESSOR: LESSEE:

MODULAR DEVICES, INC. The County of Monterey, a political
subdivision of the State of California, on
behalf of Natividad Medical Center

6878 Guion Road 1441 Constitution Bivd.

Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 Salinas, CA, 93906

BY: @ Ao @“‘4 BY:

Printed Printed

NAME: William R. Mink NAME:

TITLE: President TITLE:

DATE: /r5/ 2005 DATE:




Amendment — No 2 to Proposal "A”; Equipment Lease Agreement

MOBILE MRI PROPOSAL #2

PROPOSAL.:

PRESENTED TO:

DATE OF PROPOSAL.:

LEASE TERM:

LEASE PRICE:

LEASE PAYMENT TERMS:

DELIVERY DATE:

DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS:

SUPPORT/TRAINING:

INSURANCE:

SERVICE:

Mobile MRI Lab
¢  Siemens MAGNETCGM Avanto 1.5T, Mobile MR
Scanner

Natividad Medical Center
1441 Constitution Blvd.
Salinas, CA 93906

March 4, 2015
24 Months

$48,000.00/month

1. First month payment due and payable upon delivery.
2. Subsequent payments due monthly.

TBD - April/May 2015

1. Site prepared by Natividad Medical Center
2. Transportation, training and installation assistance to
be paid with signed agreement - $7,500.00

Comprehensive applications training included.

Insurance is required.

Unit is covered under a Siemens Service Contract.
No service or maintenance fees for the term of the
lease.

MDI is pleased to submit this lease proposal for a mobile MRI laboratory at the prices and upon
the terms stoted, subject to Customer's acceptance of the terms and conditions of the MDI Lease
Agreement within thirty (30) days of the proposal date.




‘}-\"l:'l\tlrlT A \\.

Equment Llst Lab 48 :

Exhibit “A”

Imaging: Siemens MAGNETOM
Avanto 1.5T MRI
Injector: Medrad Solaris Injector

& MRIImaging System

Slemens MAGNETOM Avanto 1.5T MRI Sysiem

For ultra-fast image acquisition. For a dramatic reduction in acoustic noise without compromis-
ing gradient performanca. For the most comprehensive application range available today.
For fast return of investment. For truly seamless workflow automation.

MAGNETOM Avanto gives you total flexibility, with innovative applications for each part of the
body. And only Tim seamlessly scans up to 205 cm with no patient repositioning or coill
changes. For true whole-body functionality.

Clinical perspective: Patient perspective:
+ Exceptional magnat homogenaity * Shorter-than-aver exam times
for excellent fat saturation with iPAT
« Large 50 cm Field of View « Up to 87% acoustic noise reduction
» Strong gradients for high resolution with AudicComfort
and short scan times « Feet-first examinations with Tim
» Unparalleled flexibility, accuracy, « No patient repositioning with Tim
and spesd - thanks to Tim « Ultra-lightweight coils with Tim
» Broad range of dedicated applications (Body Matrix 250 g only}

« Highest level of diagnostic confidence
Product Description:

+ Magnetom Avanto 1.5T Syngo System Coils to include:

» Ultra Short 150 em long, whole body « Head Matrix Coil (12 Element design)
supsrconductive 1.5T Magnet * Spine Matrix Coil

* Magnetcm Avanto Digital Radio * Neck Matrix Coil (4 Element design}
Frequency System » Body Matrix Coil (6 Element design)

* Syngo MR Sofiware, Level B13 » CP Flex Coil - Large

= J-engine Gradient System with Audio » CP Flex Coil — Small
Comfort — Max gradient amplitude of » CP Extremity Coil
30 mT/m, max slew rate 125 T/m/s * Shoulder Array Coll

« 78 X 18 Q-engine. 76 elements and
18 independent RF channels Total Imaging Matrix Application Suites

* Inline diffusion « Neuro Suite

*» BLADE » Angto Cardiac Suite

* OISS & DESS ~ 3D DESS « Cardiac Suite

« 3D CISS * Body Suite

* Standard Matrix Table + Onco Suite

« Arm Rest for MR H/S + Ortho Suite

* PMU Wireless Physio Control + Pediatric Suite

* TIM - Total Imaging Matrix *» Broast Suite

« TIM (76x18) Q Engine - 76 sirmultanesously *+ Scientific Suite

connected coil elements With_ 18

independent RF channels Kodak DryView 8150 Lasar Imager

& Modular Devices Inc. :

MDI i MGBILE INTERIM LAB SOLUTICNS




Equipment List- Lab 48 " Exhibit ‘A7

Fat saturation

MAGNETOM Avanto

excels in cardiac MRI.With strong
gradients, superb Parallel Imaging
with syngo GRAPFA, and high
magnet homogeneity. Everything
desired for heart MRAL.

Large FoV _
80 om Field of View provides a
parfect view of pathelogies.

Perfusion MRI

With strong gracients,
MAGNETOM Avanto delivers
axcellent temporal and spatial
resclution.

® Contrast Injection System

Mecdrad Solaris MRI Contrast Injector

ma’jﬁaﬂm Features ease-of-use and reliability:

» Designed for use in all MR Scanner field strengths up to and
including 3.0T

» Optimized color touch-screen

» User-programmable phases for added flexibility

* independent Keep Vein Open (KVO) altows more time to focus on
the patient

* Fiber optic technology enables direct, reliable communication

¢ L onger battery life with increased capacity

N IVIuduIar Devices Inc. )

: MOBILE INTERIM LAB SOLUTIONS



Amendment — No 2 to Proposai “A”; Equipment Lease Agreement

SITE PLANNING GUIDE

48 MOBILE MRI SYSTEM
AVANTO
(Transportable at Field)

Manufactured by
MEDICAL COACHES, INCORPORATED

Proper site preparation for special-purpose mobile units is critical to their successful operation. This
guide has been assembled to provide you with detailed site planning and preparation data specifically for
the SIEMENS MRI System installed in a Medical Coaches Mobile Unit.

The information compiled and provided should be sufficient to cover most site planning requirements,
If additional questions do arise, please contact Medical Coaches directly. See page 1.

Medical Coaches continues to learn from our valued customers. We invite your comments and
suggestions on any improvements to this document, and sincerely appreciate your past contributions,

The confidential information contained herein is the properly of Medical Coaches, Inc. and may only be
used by our customers.

January 31, 2006 123296 Rev I



Amendment — No 2 to Proposal “A”; Equipment Lease Agreement

SITE PLANNING GUIDE REVISION SHEET

48’ Mobile MRI System

Avanto
COVER | PAGE | DESC RIPTION OF CHANGE: Unit &
REV NO. Date
-~ ALL | INITIAL RELEASE 6/7/04
A 8,11 | Changed Sales Drawing D20250 was D13262 also inserted 6385 revised 1/4/05
& 12 | Magnetic Field Level Grid, Ref 313263 Sheet 1, also revised D13263 Drawing
to Rev. A 6385 +
B 5 In Section 4.0 Phone and Data service. Rewrote .sections covering Phone Lines 7/10/05
#1, #2 & line specifically for Siemens remote diagnostics circuit. Also added
13 description of Line #1 & Line #2 also Data #1, Data #2 & Data #3. Also Revised | 6392 +
Drawing D20250 To Rev. A
13 Revised drawing D20250 To Rev. B removed film viewer and changed cabinet
to double doors.
C 6395 +
11 & | Changed drawing on page #12 to D20500 showing Fringe Field Depiction, was
12 D13265 Sheet | and also the section under 7.0 Magnetic Shielding was rewritten
to describe Fringe Field Depiction in place of the grid method.
D 3 Changer Voltage Variation in section 2.1 +/- 10% was +/-6%. 6397 +
E 3 Added (150 amps if Symphony is installed) in section 2.1 Symphony
+ Trailers
F 13 Revised Lettering Guide Drawing 1313261 to Rev. B 6398+
1/31/06

Site Planning Guide 123296 Rev, F




Amendment —~ No 2 to Proposal "A”; Equipment Lease Agreement

ii
Table of Contents
1.0,  SUPPORT PAD REQUIREMENTS: ....coiiiiireercrimnrcnnrenene s sresessesessssessasssnes 1
1.1, MOBILE MRI TRAILER RECOMMENDED SUPPORT PAD.....vveeeeririniicnnrennn 1
1.2, SUPPORT PAD DEPTH: co.ccovviiiriiriniccriininenseeeeesnsesstsseses st sssssissronis 1
1.3, SUPPORT PAD LEVELNESS. c.oovvivvvirierreeeeeeereeesertsstsseesessiessist s sssssssssisssais 1
1.4, RECOMMENDED SERVICE PAD DIMENSIONS: ...oovvvvrevieiressenenesrensicneneninins 1
1.5, ATTACHING TO BUILDING: .co.c.oiviviisvriveniniieiess s nnsisassssssssssses esrsnans 1
Pad Requirements Drawing DI1865 ... e reeenennenieees 2
2.0. CUSTOMER POWER REQUIREMENTS ! .....cciiiiiiiiiiiteinieieiiteeeiesieieeessnese s e 3
2.1, ELECTRICAL SERVICE: ...ccoivivrenniiscrenseseesesessnnsestsseseeessessesansesmsssssssassesssnssesenes 3
2.2, CONFIGURATION. ..covvvieeiisiieinesnitsien et seses s ss s ss et sse e ss e sna e snssesssnenns 3
2.3, FREQUENCT: vt eesnescssanes st et ssa e ssesasneasstanssessos 3
2.4, SHORELINE CABLE: ..ottt en e nse s ssassesnens 3
2.5, CUSTOMER RECEPTACLE: ....covvurvvvierirnierssesenrissesessessesessissesessesssssrssisissese ssesens 3
Site Electrical Drawing BLOS8L ... sesess e 4
3.0. WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS: O OO U DU PO PO PO UU PO OO OO P PUOPOPOUOURPIOI
32, COLD WATER PROTECTION OO OSSO U ST PO PPUUSUP PO TOTOUROORE: |
4.0. TELEPHONE AND DATA SERVICE .................................................................................. 5
4.1, PHONE LINES: ..ottt ettt e ss et stassesessenessaesensssansesessessssanessssiaeesanes 5
4.2 DATA LINES (RJ45 RECEPTACLES). c.ovcirciiinieierisirirnnieisisssssssssnssne s ressesasns 5
4.3 PHONEAND DATA CONNECTION CABLES ..ottt 6
4.4 SITE REQUIREMENTS: ...oooiiieinennsreiie et ss st ass s enasasbesinne e bansanns 6
PRONE LINES.c.iiiiii ettt see e nas e s s ssnn s 6
DIALA LIMES 1ovvrceeiiiiiiei ettt et s et e s n e bbbt r e can et 6
Exterior Views Drawing D 3200 ..ot sessessessss s esssessessens 7
5.0. SITE CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS: .. ereerbeae ettt bbb ene O
5.1,  MOBILE UNIT CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS .................................................... 8
5.2, SWING DIMENSIONS OF DOORS: ...cccccev oo esseseessses 8
5.3, OFF-TRACKING OF UNIT: oo et eeesasassnnsosens 8
Exterior Clearances Drawing DH3263 .......coiiveieineniioniiei e eneseens 9
Trailer Turning Radius D11536...cociiiiicicecieeeiececie e sieecreseesssessesssssessens 10
0.0 REGULATIONS: c.oooeeeteeretererestereseesteseses e ses e st est s ss et et saes s sbesenseassensesannnsessasenee 11
7.0 MAGNETIC SHIELDING: ..ottt sresc s it esssaestes et essesesssranesse s sassaen 11
Fringe Field Depiction Drawing D20500 ... 12
Interior Views Drawing 20250 ..ot 13
Lettering Guide Drawing DI3261 .....covevcii e 14

Site Planning Guide 123296 Rev. F



1.0.

1.1

1.2

1.3.

Amendment — No 2 to Proposal "A”; Equipment Lease Agreement

SUPPORT PAD REQUIREMENTS:

The following is a list of recommendations and requirements for a concrete support pad.

MOBILE MRI TRAILER RECOMMENDED SUPPORT PAD

A full pad measuring 43’ long by 10’ wide should be located as shown on the drawing on page
2. Minimum support pads (cross-hatched area on drawing) are also shown. The minimum pads
are not recommended because they may not accommodate future mobile systems servicing the
site.

SUPPORT PAD DEPTH:

Recommendations for length and width of pad are given above. However, the depth should be
determined by a local contractor based upon weight distribution information given on drawing
on page 2 and existing site conditions. If ferrous rebar is to be used in concrete pad, contact
Siemens or Medical Coaches, Inc. about field setup specifications.

SUPPORT PAD LEVELNESS:
The STEMENS’ Mobile MRI System requires that the support pads be LEVEL FOR PROPER
OPERATION. Pad must not exceed 0.25” deviation in 10° 07.

NOTE: A local licensed engineer or architect should determine actual site design. Site design is the
responsibility of the purchaser or end users!

CAUTION!
STRICT ATTENTION MUST BE PAID TO PAD LEVELNESS! FAILURE TO SUPPLY LEVEL PAD
CAN CAUSE DIFFICULTIES IN MRI SYSTEM OPERATION. '

14.

L35

RECOMMENDED SERVICE PAD DIMENSIONS:
A service pad measuring 20 feet by 54 feet should be located as shown on the drawing on page
2 for ease of service access (dotted line on drawing).

ATTACHING TO BUILDING:
If using a dock seal or similar inflatable seal to attach the Mobile Unit to a building, pages 2 and
9 can be used as guides.

If you require assistance, please contact us directly.
TEL 607-432-1333 or FAX 607-432-8190

Len Marsh, Extension 108 Paul Kankiewicz, Extension 101
Executive Vice President, Division Manager,
Chief Operating Officer, and Technical Support Division

MRI Sales Manager

R. E. Mattice, Extension 123
Vice President of Engineering and Chief Engineer

Site Planning Guide 123296 Rev. F



A A 967ET] Sping Furuue|d 9IS

: _

SKvr

VL NJONF]
INDUE F109
“gh “Sivd
JALANFIO 21

SININAIRDAY avd

T AIFE —

avd U3TA¥ES

4 ] 5 L} [ H
T 0 o] JE/L mE [ FOLLATE =]
AT 21 TG FR0LI90)
SO0V o) G6/172 ...,“h.,"nm_rﬁ%m o | S Bt S IS | 6
20 SKHNALS o HUE_.—;%__”H&_ n._ﬁwuiu.r.ﬁﬁ_._gtm :.._hmr (] “THEH ST E‘u
AL LI v [ STTTNIINT we yhoazs ‘erodind Frpanpotjueen av [EEAFT] (EAEATH LON "SLTHA 37 EHAOKHY
TRl T ] Emod ) smye o) pempsn | 36/ [BJE 0 i
4w 101 ] SRR 8 P—
e o o g s, (U, T 0 ¢ : AHILZA TVIO0L BT 000°8S | SLNANAAIAGEY TV20T Ad CANIALALIO T4 0T
m%wsﬁ_ gp| SEFUSEW | MOT 6T X HII4 .9 .8 |
e am cTE=1 NI , IH91HH TeL0E 8 .EF | SSSINMOIHL avd
AR T LM TR I T - :
114015 ¥ S oo gy ||

-4
( CAGNARNCOEH ) (Vd L30ddNS TT0d
TOOT “TANNOSTEd .08 07 LilT i A0
H0d VS 000 304 HONVAVAT) QREINDAA
S U . u 1
[ [ S (5 i
| LEIT 40d 3NFETD L.._ m
i (NOLLISOd | @ m m
1 UEUZROT NT ) (T7d KO IS3Y ISON SANVIS IIVC IS ¥ P
WS Wy, | ava idodans| [ LIVT INATLYG 0id %a,am__ oS B 3 VL) o0 m
ST 00021 / ANNINIR LNOLI Y wﬁﬁmf/ Liodd A - 07 w
' T
SR T N W NN I S A T A N !
._N\m o . STy 7 ) i
T 2 s |
7 It
3 pA A9 T oo |
NId | W P u
INIA 5 | i
S SRS I 7 - w
\ _@ / :
115 FA “SaT J00%s —! RIEN A0 5 —= |
= il 2L A\ HIS VI w
D o oo ;
&

Wwawaaiby ases uawdinbl ¢y, |esodold 0] Z ON — JUSLWpUSWY

$981 (1 Sutmex(] sjuswoaambay peg



2.0.

2.1

2.2,

2.3.

2.4.

2.5.

Amendment — No 2 to Proposal “A”", Equipment l.ease Agreement

CUSTOMER POWER REQUIREMENTS:

A single electrical power source is required for operation of the Mobile Siemens MRI
Systent.

ELECTRICAL SERVICE:

480 VOL'T, AC, 3-phase, fused 200 amps (150 amps if Symphony is installed). Maximum
allowable line voltage variation is +/- 10 percent (432-528 VAC). Phase Balance should be
with 2%. See page 11 for regulations.

CONFIGURATION:
Three-phase Delta or WYE connection with ground.

FREQUENCY:
60 hertz +/- 0.5 hertz.

SHORELINE CABLE:

A 50 foot shoreline wired directly to trailer is provided for connecting the mobile unit to
hospital power. The shoreline is located in the rear skirt compartment and may be drawn
from either side of the trailer. The end has a Russell-Stoll DS2504MP to mate with the site

receptacle.

CUSTOMER RECEPTACLE:

The facility must have the matching receptacle as specified by the drawing on page 4, customer
must supply this receptacle. This receptacle is a Russell-Stoll DF2504FRAB, and is not
provided with the trailer.

Site Planning Guide 123296 Rev. F



d A 96TETT 2pING) SuTuuE] U

b

_#mﬂmaﬂﬂmﬁi mm\mwm.“w =LA .aﬁ._m.a §I7) fraq [[eqE smrjanp | OV .._Eémm T =
B0 =) -0MET TIY "] SEHOR00 TOIGEN o “ e
A DT | B U in g s S i
SINIREEI D3R - m”,%w”Mammww:uuwwwﬁwwﬁh W/ VU905 W4 T4V A0 ﬁ 4 YT
OIS (W Y | o o o e | BN RAAOE U0 ) g 00
- - et o ot Torny sy, (/4| Lo oy o 3w ey |
s I, (ETIFLSAT TH0LSI0) e
‘weman| 7 ol i — ASVHE CAY08-ND 31 HOLLVANGO ETIOON 0
. © 00T (EXIARD T8 JSOR SNISVRY 414004
B T i .3 (VIYNOS 7 OLIFAF 204 JHY 002} ] TN
SIHE “MOLT MRS WILIT § | | || WQHW&M_M %4 Dm__” Nm mm
S " + “SONIRIVA (N IVNL JTAVON, CYUTH €0 1 CESYI €| gyqop eon
AIYIB0NAY TUTAONE N\CAOR SANIOON WALSIS|  ypq mmmIm

10" (V73 JKIddTH)
SNAALH Gl DIAAWIL 1004

{09 AVAY 1Y) 1008
@ Wiy —'

(AT7dd1S G40 .08 HIIA / 7

O 0T dAIEE —

(b
ERVIATE A7adv0sed]

S0 TF0T ad

LJANNDDSIT ALA4NS

TTIHOK 40 LNCHA

KNG
7H 09 “HSVHd €
LTO& 08F

—=

wswasiby asea] Juauidinby &y, fesodald 0] 7 ON — JUSLpUSWY

T850 1 SWIAEI( [Eo1I031] SIS




3.0.

3.1

3.2

4.0.

4.1

4.2

Amendment — No 2 to Proposal "A”; Equipment Lease Agreement

WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS:

Only a 3/4-inch cold water garden hose is required. This unit can be operated either with water
line connected and pressurized or disconnected, providing tank is refilled as needed.
Connection is located in rear curbside compartment next to tank.

TRAILER:
'The water fill connection is in the curbside rear compartment. A special opemng is provided in
the bottom of the compartment.

COLD WATER PROTECTION:
All on-board tanks and lines are weather protected. The site must provide for weather-
protected supply line to prevent freeze up.

TELEPHONE AND DATA SERVICE:
This mobile system is supplied with one (1) telephone handset; three (3) phone lines (Line 1,
Line 2 and Remote Diagnostic line): and three (3) data lines (Data 1, Data 2, and Data 3).

PHONE LINES:
Two (2) marine-grade Hubbell PH6395 inlet receptacles are located in the front curbside

compartment. These receptacles are labeled “Line 17 and “Line 2”.

e Line 1 serves the Control Room main work station and the wall-mounted receptacle is
located above the countertop.

* Line 2 serves the Control Room auxiliary work station and the wall-mounted receptacle
is located above the countertop.

A third marine grade Hubbell PH6595 inlet receptacle is located in the front curbside
compartment. This receptacle is labeled “Remote Diags™.

e Remote Diags serves as the remote diagnostics circuit for the exclusive use of Siemens
Medical Systems USA. Inc. personnel and the wall-mounted receptacle is located under
the countertop of the main work station in the Control Room,

DATA LINES (RJ45 RECEPTACLES):
Two (2) inlet receptacles are located in the front curbside compartment. These receptacles are
labeled “Data 1” and “Data 27
s Data | serves the Control Room main work station and the wall-mounted receptacle is
located above the countertop.

¢ Data 2 also serves the Control Room main work station and the wall-mounted
receptacle is located below the countertop.

A third data 3 line is provided for data transfer between the Control Room main and auxiliary
work stations. The receptacles for this line are both located below the respective countertops
and are both labeled “Data 3”.

Site Planning Guide 123296 Rev. F



4.3

44

Amendment ~ No 2 to Proposal "A”; Equipment Lease Agreement

PHONE AND DATA CONNECTION CABLES:
Two 50 foot connecting phone cables with Hubbell PH6599 receptacles at both ends are
supplied for use with Line 1 and Line 2. These cables can be stored on the cord tender

also provided and mounted on the inside of the front curbside compartment door,

No connection cables are provided for Data Lines or for the Diagnostic Line. These
cables are the responsibility of the customer.

SITE REQUIREMENTS:
Phone Lines

Each phone line requires a Hubbell PH6597 weatherproof outlet mounted in a Hubbell PH6619
weatherproof box located within 50 feet of the mobile system.

Data Lines
Each data line requires a standard RJ45 connector mounted in a weatherproof box.

Weatherproof data boxes should be located in the same general area as the phone weatherproof
boxes.

Site Planning Guide 123296 Rev. F



! !

4 "ASY 96TETT 9pInD) SuruuelJ g

e I ——

LIS ThEEE A dL ) 50 AR I ;,_,. ___.

0 FHYTEE T THITE R
N ST T 3Pl 0i TRYTEE 31 HITE AT T

3 1
e -.m%m....m “waj any 2 (e vy 20 [Rr Tai
ax I 1Y "8 T T
TR MO Knfs e
n o At I { IR WA VL Sl
1 7 Faw mdnd hopymen | - 0 (8 e
Lonts weadails » 01 ﬂwmwmmﬁr eI &7 I3 5 PRSE muhwﬁbﬂh_. . o T L 1 e “m m_.b.h H i 2 BRY
g g A R i S 3 R M P {0 3 TORAET TTeE
i T B Lol ook i ol RIS 2P T - T m TvEn SRS T O 451 .
- SR . AL SRR TR : AR TR TN ,
i e R g : W2 BT —r SIS e L - RS T AT YT
Zuambﬁ.,_ —_— _w D TR - HTATGD Wtk ST TEITiEY
- U H L3 i 1A el 8 - HevEER
L R T G U TR, CTRING 00 HIWE __ J__ k3 ' THITE U LS a ki
_ 1 ,,. _,.a_.. |
. . i } '\ W
HEIS QL T : ! : :
AR A 0T | s | Y :
365 T 41 STNE - y 4 ! AN o
FLLE A4TM. WIS FR L i s | ) i
] X M ueEE — . P AT T 7 T ¥ ¥ : :
it Tt =l a
A e \M Ny 4 . IHRRAT] i
) 1\ = c r—ad T T : :
| W i W_ o
i : i H H
| 5 . g %
: i w ! D R
2t ) 3 , .
f < | S E i
N AT W ! |
e A T |
— il st , : R AP [
AR A R [ —

e L T TR

; W _
T _— % i 0T SIS s 16 5
I i 1S LS R4 D B 9 308 1 BT AAHE B G MO £ U4 it ORI
) TR OLE Y 42 — ; 7T ] T
RIEE TR A 25 75 TR MY amEmEneE = T
T / — s S T e
J S R N / . V. rdn
i ﬂ,rOkh i LAl | £ / I H
! ", 4 - 5 8T T
] N W I /c/.;. e U4 AT
~ i T ] P
el M SEREREED ) sy A e
i SERERENE b T P 2l — s e
: s RN : WEREERERE =1
: ; ! : _“w_,ﬁ. | ; .,4..% P .
: ' { : [, 1t R
u) 11l HiHIRHE T
AL W ﬁﬁvm HIN e IERE RN =
, N ann L el |
4 SEENE N |- L i Q_ RRERY; =
0 - ESATS k
K U TR — T il AUVIRE Bsis S0 —
/ i Wit o
- AN A .

swaaiby asea uawdinbg | v, [esodolg 01 Z ON — JUSLUpUSLUY

09Z€1 Q mE?E_Q SMOIIA Hmvﬁoﬂmm




Amerdment — No 2 to Proposal “A"; Equipment Lease Agreement

8
5.0. SITE CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS:
5.1. MOBILE UNIT CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS:
Refer to illustration on page 9 depicting clearance required around the mobile
unit,

5.2 SWING DIMENSIONS OF DOORS:
Swing dimensions are shown for all compartment doors, entrance door and canopy
door. Service access should be an additional 36 inches to all dimensions shown
(indicated on D13025 on page 9). These dimensions must be considered when
contemplating parking near a building or other obstruction. Patient and staff access and
egress should also be convenient to the mobile unit site.

3.3 OFF-TRACKING OF UNIT: :
Adequate and convenient access also must be provided for movement in and out of site
by the mobile unit with proper attention paid to swing and turn radii. Sharp dips, curbs,
bumps, and other road surface conditions can affect the mobile unit ground clearance
and must be considered. See D11536 on page 10.

NOTES:
Lift compartment doors (center compartment on curbside, see page 7) are easily removable.

Special hinging arrangements are possible for the canopy. Please contact Medical Coaches if the
standard arrangement is inconvenient.

Site Planning Guide 123296 Rev. F



A A 96TET SPIND Furuue[d NG

B _ : I ' w : m ' * : :
[, S, i e I SN AN N — [ UYN S
=R s -y Ty 10 TS PN TrWT‘J — . __ W] nmwu .—.mmmh
SPEH o R, b oy g e | ECTE R : . e N
TR Y ¥ wtpuemad xayos o .,. £ o K,
i o1 AR Dy PETIENE XL i [y i)
ST AR _ WiEgs | e “undad Srmam & axpies gl
74 T8 A DLSEY TE)  yumiked mp s a) Py
i T ..1..3:%4::3.!_ iy
L S——— | BT R UL PO e
s, oy @) e S STy |
.mu.Ema_
i | |
LR SO
N 137 DHEOOTONT IOK) BLSERT TIWdEAD 8% - g
ﬁﬁuﬂnﬁﬂd HAGEE TTVARAD LB 6 ¢ T B ual\_.
S |
i R e B0V TG0 .8 55 _
o ST TEGT L AR !
i i
¢ ‘
m 1
; - ;
TWGOR TECMIEEEA TXY LITT %G LIS Eersa .
Eggn.mﬁw ENTEYITY ARTATE .
SRR ST 1, UFL 2 T E -~ THE BTG :
NG BNE bR EO
nE 2t 24 D :
; - .
& £ =~
v S .
A ] S
IO — T T T T T T T e e e e e e e e . o ]
iy | M -
. w ) ] T LATY 5 1 UL O TR
5 | L ey i ; T ; i i
= S 20 AT 1 R | | D oo e anE
g 7 i 15" 10
o i it o :
= o i . H
g i 4 L& 1 il ] # : .
LB R g e ] | b i L) I ; 3
=2 1  —] T | i H
& O 1 i i i oy b G R Ty :
TERDLLITSD bm—ede BIL ST w2 i i dll T :
i, U I =
L34 “ , ) !
, 7 i-H - : - / (%3]
B 1 | & 7 i / L
e _ RRDEL ] : p
T — i s
RIRGLLICKOD ] T — 258 wii.i.. ST S B et
— s . PR » fis
LONr TETTFIS I80ES O o L
I s P -
: | et e B AT L . - T — 3 Y
| —a— i W
: i E L | Fel BNl SISUNS YR : 3N
i MRS S | ! -
ﬁ Rt T - I S e ot ——t R e o]
, oz 1 :
L
Lt
7 '
|
|
| H 1

weleaiby asea wawdinbg ! v, [esedold 01 z ON — JUSWPUSUY

£9TE (] SUIMBI(] SAOURIRBI) JOLIAIXT



: i

A A 96TETT 9pMO SUUR[J NS

I T G T Rty
.-W:ﬂ R T
“omryms g A
i o

kT

]
TR 1 DR

s T

“WRaI W AT

D W G SROLMEL JILUE B6F STRL KR

ST OGN LTRoEn RICEL INL EXTa YU

SHSTETRIRD ZR0T Uik SENOIM ~.IH) i ASTARSIEL dmovu
¥ ELIN ZATIYEL G ¥ 40 JATEVVEN 430 SMGES JTEWI Sl 2
. E-Sher TS ST IR TNV 4R Y

a0

ﬁ KRy
ﬂ i _ | CAITIVHL-HOLIVHLY
.maaﬁqaacﬁﬁbc:au -Hoﬁm.mﬂ

rth\u =

"

01

Juswisalby ases Wwawdinb3 &y, |[esodold 0 g ON — JUSWPUSLITY

9€ST (] Snupey Surun], 1opreiy




6.0

7.0

Amendment — No 2 to Proposal “A”", Equipment Lease Agreement

11

REGULATIONS:

This mobile unit has been designed to comply with Federal regulations in existence at
time of manufacture. Local and State regulations may differ from site to site. It is the
responsibility of each site to ensure that these regulations are met and encumber any
costs associated with unique alterations or additional equipment required.

MAGNETIC SHIELDING:

Magnetic shielding is contained within the side walls of the mobile unit. This mobile
unit can be transported “at field”. See the Fringe Field Depiction Drawing 1D20500 for,
fringe field depiction, as a result of magnetic shielding. The 5 gauss line is within 8" of
the trailer exterior to a height of 8' above grade.

Extreme Caution must be followed when using or accessing the space above and below
the trailer. This space is restricted for many uses and it is recommended to contact
Siemens or Medical Coaches Inc. with specific questions about access to this space.

Image quality is directly related to stationary objects within a certain range of the
magnet ISO center. For example, vehicle traffic, high power lines, etc. Contact
Siemens for specific details.

Site Planning Guide 123296 Rev. F



A A% 96TETT 2pME Sunve[d g

zo:uiunnduwag .0:_ wmn_uuou muu_vmﬁ

SR N RS oo L e

,ij

nﬁl\\ - f\...

00S0T SutmeI(q uonoida(] plerf a5uls]
4!

waweasiby asea swdinbg !y, fesedold 01 Z ON — JusWpUSWY



o "AFY 96ZET1 ApML) Furuue|d S1§

. P Y AT s
PO ST R, U] SSYTIDOD [DOIpRW SR TN
v T Pt
0
r -
4

o A3TIHE

. OJUDAY QJIGOW

'SNINIIS

0SZ0C SUIAEI(] SMATA JOLSTi]

€1

Juswesiby aseaT wawdinby ! v, [e20dold 0] 7 ON — JUSLIPUSLLY



z

d "3 96TET1 Sping) Juruueld s

“ : _ L

! -
T (sl 1507

ELLt I8 BT} I3 J[EE N[N YWD HLK ROL3HT 11 KES
A TR -4 1Y 6T ST TRAIOER MTRIHTR W1 SO0 0 ST N 3 30HL SIS 1YY 'HUIGE 2 STIVEIS -
T 2 J swEermat wiIoR L
W _wm H1an e ] pernge s THI0 o LTI o 3L GRTY SO b2 4T -
ETEL R 52 yare *sesednd Tovpegen
2 pmmeard J6f 2190 4] asa{ip . . Y -
Dk It i BEH 9 a0 @ el X o e pe ST TR ¢ ST SOV WOIEM 4T EREEDS ST SBAIN MIVDS 50
¢ | 3 BRELTT yrymen S -3 SR I B n_hﬁm Ay "(SAED THRTAY A .
2] B jud
R W .:b;uﬁ RN TANEK LN BT M WHLEES ‘I . (L ELTHT ] S0 -
) POV * SEE NT QAT 2B I8 CKIRELLTY ® TR JA0SHG: -
“HTHe $1 THATE TR AIREL -
SR T
I (35S W 1) ENEZ . ]
AL 2UYH WL
/ .
=
v v-"
= 3
g
A T W
AH D AT AdDRD
3 A 3
L Jnl
£ ﬁ I ._
| g
[N AR
J I
T
| v ST TS 015 (5 —
1 5 H = g~ i1 &
R HE
T M TGy
RT3 O (B . . ;
DLNGEL) 5 1 ot He b ¥B IO 0950 A L33 \ jﬁﬁmﬁ%% mﬁ
= " HIER 22 RS ARSI ;
; ALIYITINT STLYIS M0wans J/ A WADLL - 1
m m _ __ _ HILSH AT THOLLS -
[} T Y "
B
a oo o — 5 a
M | - ===
SEIS L T
I [ gl {1 s mﬁm
T 2} e o] .
_ | i) [ IRl I | /4 S ] | |
=2/ ke m o
Hogr il HEE
1 : “
| - |
1R W — — I N
F 0 L1 (I - L
|| A el L
—= — 2|
n_ | SN E DT ML ﬁ T I s e — '
i mry Ll i£ #it 1
"0 48 IR "2 X 2 1.2 P — oA —
¥ 700K .21 SYTRRH 230D 3 1B SIS T 3 A5 £ 4
HERET] THAEMD |G B

1!

§ ﬁ .

wswsalfy asea uawdinbg Ly, [esodold a] g oN — JUSWpUSUNy

u

19214 WEBSQ opInI) SULDNT |




491} #rd 86/21/50 08 =) IO dOHHIYT ;
o Bapmead 4q mezi ) speag manyr g | = Y7 REFFF T 310 NOWYOULLNAD YNVION 20 3L¥1S
1005—5es (612} saonf Live—gre (6L2) uspf k . (o W\. Nwm. . +Z0068 0N YCAIAMNS ON mu.mm.rm_wm%
CLG0y Ty SepEey oot WG TG 604 8661 27T HOMYN QILIIGH0D EOM a1 A AMHIL

VHOROTIRT P YOG Y Y

MEN

LS

PIWL i

i
&
|

,0B1

42T 0% A0

0LPSy  VNWICRI FTIATIRMIN

N AlM3A08d

133HIS HOSIH¥YH L¥SS
dOuHLY1 €08
04 J3HvVdId

ONOTY 3NN_30M3S
R A0 Bho 705885
D0IEL -

N3N

; &

yof W0 g

.le../& <

A/O
|||||||| w1
. 4@% !
o

& 3
AW,V ol
00& gof 100 =1

NOFMIHL CANIINGD SNOLOMISTY dAHI0 CL LJ3raNns 38 i

QWY AONDd TONVHNSNI 1AL 3HL 40 AQD ¥ LNOHLGA OJuvd3dd Svi AJANNS SIHL 3003 IMIVELSTINDY
VIWION] THL 50 ‘Zl SCIdVRD ‘1L FWilkY 'GEE HIMM SWHOINCD (QIMVINGD NOLIVWHOSNI 3HL JYHL ONY
NOISIAMZANS AN SA0NM M0 JW AE 30V M 338 Sl U HOMM NO AJANNS FHL ONY ¥ HD V18
S LYK YNYIONT 40 I¥IS JHL N GISNIAT ¥0A3MNS aN VAV | IyH) AL ABIEH

GergvasHisn DI 63
JOMHIY] TINOVY % JOHIVT L3508  SUINMO ALEIdONd

NMOHS SY  NOLYANO00 40 SANM M SIINALSISNOOM 0L 30d
oo T mw 3NON NOUARIOSIT Q¥O03N 3HL N STIONYAFHISIC 01 300
. INON  CSINZANNOW FONTREEY NI SONVINVA OL 3nd

SROTIOA SY Juv AJAUNS SHL MO

QIHSIIEYIST SHANNOD ONY SINTT 3HL 40 SNOILYI0T 3HL M1 SIINILHIONN
e ——— ML IVEL NOMIAG AW SI 11 'SNOUYAYNISEO 3A08Y JHL 40 1TnS3 ¥ SV
76 HIBANN 107 30 3NA HINGS §Y MLVI0 3N 30M34 d380
"SAVID0SSY ONY IAWO TH A8
SATANNS SMOITHd NO QTHSIIEVISI Svit LIRS MWW 30 INM 1S3

'cag Iyl Nl 0INE0 SY (OL'DF 40 ADVHNSOY) ALANS ¥ SSVIO ¥ 04 SNOUYILIRS
JHL MiHLK S AIAMRS SHL AR OIHSMNEYIST SY 10wl 134rErs 3HL 10 SHNE0R
THL A0 ONINTMNSYIN NI SHOMHI WOONW 0L 3N0) ALGVLMIONN WOIBHOIHL 3HE

o

,

T

&=

=

1743

R
x o
™

",
o

*

i,

70068085 1

ST

L

=

o

&

£

F5
%,-J

U

CAINYINEONT TYOILTHOIHL) INSWZMNSYIN NI SHOMM3 WOONWY (0
NOLYINZD0 40 SING NI STINILSISNOON (3
'SIVid ONY SNOHLAMOSIT GHODY N SHTNYAIHISIG {8
SINGANNOH 3ONIHTITY TFHE N SIINVRIVA (¥
ONND4 1504 3ONEE @
ONNCS NGH! o 4G NS v SV AJAMNS SIHL NO GaHSNEVISI
aN393T SYINYOD ANV SINM THL 40 SNOLYION THL NI SIUMVLYIONN SNORIYA JHL OMOHVITE
CILOWANS Zu9 SNOINIMO QN SNOUYANISEC SNIMOTIOY JHL '3000 INEVNLSINIACY
YNVIGND THE 40 ‘g1 MRLAVHD ‘1L FI0UAY ‘998 TILL WL JONVCHa00Y Nt (L

e
&

1H0d 38 S0A3MINS

nrlwll\tll\luil.o "AvE A0 N#OL THL OL

NOWIAQY QNOD3S SHNAR "M NOSTSMWH NI
(£8) IFHI-ALIA ONY (2S) OML-ALIE QIWIEANN SLOT

" (GReeyasH ISN) NOLLIMISIT WaT

, AHAENS 40 LVId




ool i 86/21/50 a5 = Ll O ORI T d
‘eu Surmexy Aq mMEIT aqeg sfeog g gag . e £ — WIS
i Ce/ 47 FOFR/ 3G NOUDLILNZO YNYIONI 40 ALVIS
LO05— [ o — o] : - $ZO0BS ON HOAIANNS ANy QIWILSIOR
gz2 (812) tire—g2Z (818) 18851 T Z7 T HOWVW 03LFTHA00 MIOM 073 30 i AHMAL

GLEGE TUPIPL el s HE TR 604

VRIS P YPRE QY

JIRALS  MAN

M0

H%

.08 02t A9

01F9F  UNVIONT “STTATIRRIN
1315 NOSIMUYH LSS
dOHHIV 808
0 (3

W 303
3N A0S 2N 30 OYON W
— ol

€5 101

JliED

N3

a._._§
I,
SRV,
40 3WIS
PEOOBR0SSTH

o~ @W
$§.§_¥§%¢
YZO0BGE dvD /M 135 WYETN.8/S »
ONNO3 1S0d 30N &
aNnD4 NOW ©
‘ONIS3FT

SN
_

¥
gt

0009
,

i
LTI,
e,

e

s

2
7
(7

W,

e
2

o

~5

Uy

Iagdrs TavEd

QMY AJNOd JONWMNSNE F1LIL 3HL
YNYIONI FHL 40 ‘Z) MAidVHD
NOGIANZANS AW HONN 30 3R AB JOVA 3W3M Q3SVA S 1l HOHM ND AJAMAS THL TNv oW B0 3
SHL I¥HL ‘WNYIGNI 20 AUVIS 3HL N GISNIITT HOATAUNS QN1 Y WY IyHL AJUNED AGRIEH 1

“NOFNIHL CENIVINGT SNOLORUSTY ¥3HIC OL LIArENS 38 AV
40 A0 ¥ [NOHUM GFWvd3dd Svm A3MNS SHL 3009 INIVHISINIACY
1 TI0lNY 'G98 HLM SWHOSNOD CINIWINGD NOUYANOIN 3HL IVHL an

GOCEYOEH 1SN  QUDIRY G4
JOUHIV] TANDVY % dOYHIY] MI20Y SHINMO ALMIA0Nd

FOLYING00 40 SINIT NI SHSNALSISNOONI ol 3N

NMOHS SV
JV INON INOILJINOSTI0 (00T ML NI SIONYATHOSIC 01 3nd
INON  CSINWNNORN ZONZHATY Ni SIONVIEVA OL 300

SMOTION SY JUY AIAUNS SIHL NO
QIHSTIEVIST SHINYOD ONY SINM JHi 40 SHOUWIOT FHL NI SAINMEMIING
au) [VHL HOINIJO AN Sl il SNOLVAMASHO 3A08Y 3HI 40 [NS3Y ¥ S¥

76 MIEWNN 107 40 NI HINGS SV CAIVO0T 3NN J0NIJ 8N
"SAVI00SEY MY WO TH A8
SAINMNG SMOIATYA NO GIHSTIEYIST SWi STIIS NIV 30 3NDT 1SV3

‘cgq OV NI ENEEO SV (OL'OF 40 ADVHNOOY) ASRNS ¥ SSYID Y H0d SNOIWOLIAS
JHL MMM ST A3AENS SIHL AZ GIHS[1EYIST S¥ LOWEL L03ra8ns JHE 40 SHANHOD
THL 40 (IN3WEHNSYIN NE SHOMHT WOGNwY OL ANG) AINMLEIOND WOLTMOIHL 3HL

4
J
g
v

{ALNIYLONN TYOUTHOIH)) ININIANSYAN NI SHOMI WOONVY
NOLYANOD0 40 SINM NI STNILSISNOON:

SIVid ONY SNOILARIOSIT GHOI3H M S3IONVG3M05Id
SINIRNNON FONZHAATH 3L NP SIINVRIVA

40 1NS3Y ¥ SV AZANNS SHL NO GIHSTEVIST

SHINHOD GNY SIMM FHL 40 SNOUYOOT FHL M STLNIVIHIOND SHORNA 3HE ONIGHI

CALURENS T4V SNOINIKO ONY SNOLYAMISEO 9MIMCTIOL 3HE 300D IAUVHISINNGY
YNVION 3HL 40 ‘T3 ¥AldvHo “B'b TI0UYY ‘598 UL HUM 3ONYOHOOZY NI {1

DH0dT SHCAAENG
AVH 10 NMDL 3HL OL

ROILOOY ONOD3S S.NNARM "M NOSIUWH NI
(£G) TIUHI-ALIS ONv (2G) OML-ALdlZ QRSAENAN SIOT

(cEearasfISN)  NOLRISIA o

AHAHNS G IVid




erel Hid
‘o FupMeXJ Aq wazIg

86/21/60
ajed

afeng

9" JOHHIVT

wan) gof

— 1

1005622 {618) =
GLE9F mumpug ‘wpmpey pean wE rme §0)

S Scsatl S A VI )

LipE—62% (6ig) =yl

i
‘9661

A HOWWW

081 AT 08 .0

0LFay  YAVIGN TTIATIRREN
LIRS MHOSIMEYH L¥5S
dOHHIVT €0d
04 QR

i
&
|

L OEABS

I ALEJONd HYIN O SN ] moﬁm_w
LOTEL _

"y

|
1
i
|
Uiy O
e g |
m s ) a8 ﬂ S
o
® [
2 R @
- Sy
] o _ A i
5 2 M
L cof 300 3 _ !
jw)
g ri\-‘l:\\r L
[EEYIS  TAVEd

QMY ADVIOd JONVMNGNI FTUL FHL 40 ADOD ¥ INCHIM 0FuvdIid Sy MRS SIHL 3003 ALYSLSMEACY
VNVIGNT THL 40 TL SAldvHD ‘UL T0sy 698 HLM SWH0ANCD 3NWINOD NOLIYAHOINE JHL IVEL G
NOISIAIGNS AW BIANN M0 3 A 0WA M 03SvA S| L HOHA NO AJAMNS ERHRG U
SHE yiL YNVION 20 YIS 3HL NI CISNION HOAFAMNS ONV1 ¥ AV | IyH] AJUMFD AGREH

" ﬁo@&%ﬁ
lof 101 . auit o5t o1
. Dﬂo_u.w
woned H‘
e%%; %.ﬁ___ma.@
S, Oh e,
....,..W@ .J&Mﬁin_\_.“w@o‘ W\W
Sgfd03ms 3 2
£ "% yzonseoesif £ ¥ £

YZO0BRE d¥D /M 13S WA B/5 ®

GNNO4 150d 0NEd @
GNNO4 NOW ©
iliEz]

=17 N\ %\N\ AUYG NOLLYOLILEED

YNVIAONI 40 ALVLS
20068 0N HOAIALNS ONgA Qu31sI03

e,

"NOFHEHL (ENVINOD SNOLORISTY ¥3HI0 OL 1D3rens 38 A

(QAIITANCS MHOM ATl

GeegrOsE IS QDI GE0 |}
JONHLYT TAN0VY % SONFIYT LWIR0H CSHINMO AId0Nd

NMOHS S¥  INOILYANQOO 40 SIWM NI SIONZLSISNOONE 01 3nd

INON NOLLHISID GHODT FHL NI SHONVAIUDSIO O 300

INGN ISINTANNOA FONAIAIY M SIOHVIGVA OL 3nd

SHOTIOA SV Juv ASAdNS SIHL NO
QIHSIIEYLST SHINEGD ONY SINT 3L 40 SNOUYIOT JHL M SHINFLIIIND
THL IVHL NOMIGO AW Si 1 “SNOUYANESES 3A06Y 3HL 40 1InsH ¥ &

76 MIAMNN 107 40 3N HINDS S¥ Q30T 3ND 3M34 43sn
"SAVIO0SSY ANY WD Y AB
SAIANS SNOWTNA NO GIHSIIAVISI Svi LTEMIS NYW 40 3NN LSVE

'egn o NI 0INLEA SY (CLOF 40 AGVANDOY) AJMAS ¥ SSYI0 ¥ 604 SNOWYIICS
JHL NIHLI SI ATANOS SIHL A QIHSTIYIST Y i0vAL L03raNS i S0 SHINH0D
IHL 40 (INIAEEASYIN NI SHOMMI WOONYY QL 3N0) ANYIMIONN TYOILRH03HL 3HL

YAINWLEIOND TYOUZHO0THL) INIWRUNSYEN NI SHOYE ROANWY (0
INOUVAND20 40 S3NT NI STINILSISNON (2

‘SivTd QMY SNOLIEDS3A QH003Y M SIIONYAI¥ISI (8
GINTANNOIW 30NZM3438 JHL N S30NVIAVA (Y

40 1INSIY ¥ S¥ AJAMNS SHL NO OIHSTEVIS3

SHANKOD ONY SINA IHL 40 SHOLYDD) JHL NI SHNVIMZING SNCRMWA JHL INIQHYII

QALUNENS Y SNOINIHC NV SNOLLYAMISA0 SNIMOTIOS 3HL 'SICD NIVAISINNGY
YNYION THL 40 71 ¥3LAYHD VL FIOUNY 'S98 J1UL HUM JORVOHOOIV NI {1

THOd3 SA0AAING

A¥S 40 NMOL 3HL OL
HOWAAY GHODTS SMINAM "M NOSIEVH N
(£6) TRHHI-ALIlS OGNV (25) OMI-ALIS QIYIBNNN SI00

(GREBYIGHISHI)  INOLAIMISIT WM

AHAENS {40 LVId




el #pd 96/21/50 0= DM JOUHIVT :
ou FupRig 4q mnig el 8[eog e gag b i i 7o IUVA NOUYDLLLED YNVION| 40 3LVIS
Loos—szz (612) o Lirs—eee {6i7) ey , b & \\N\\ FZO0BRON HOAINENS ONY 03d3LSIOTH
GLEQY Ty Sepeyesy Mg e TP 604 Mmmmw Z7  HOWYW G3LTI4AOD HuOM dTad 3¢ ANMEL

TPROveRT P Y 8 Y

THEMLS  MEN

MAT0F—

081 021 09

0L¥9y  YNVION TTIATIYIN
133UIS HOSIEEYH L¥SS
dOHHLYT 808
04 O3uvdRd

%

P08

T AL3A0U HVAN HO ONTY N uozuuw
D0'7E L

NI,

™ M.
1 =ry
E o5
_,_M. omomnﬂ, =]
wmu.\_ ™
2l : - \?\M 5¢
ATV 2T - B,
T R J
1 1 ” N T %_
1 ] _ .¢m* 101 w.ﬂ
ﬁ ﬂm &
3 &
! A ®
1 .mﬁ m%,@uy, 1
_ #i_ O.mwnu @
[ % ol
_ % gefh 107 &
1 1 _ /w/‘onv
il A
S I S —
LATALS THVAId

O SHOTIC SV TV ATRINS SHL NO
S QIRSIEVIS SHINNOO ONY SINM FHL 30 SNOUYIOT JHL M STUMVLEZON
W - JHL vt NOINAD AW S 11 'SNOUYAHESEO 3008V JHL 40 Dnsay v &V
WAL
@%ﬂ%m oy, 26 HARON 107 40 3N HINOS SV Q3LYADT 3T F0M3E G350
S wel Yy, “SALV00SSY ONY WD T8 M
£EeRvia % SATAHNG SNONTNS NO OIHSTIEVIS3 Svit LIIUIS MWW 1D NN 1SV2
ﬁ m S,7 s 3 E ‘cog 9 K QINEE SY (0UF 20 ADVENOOV) AIMINS ¥ SSVID ¥ M0 SNOLYOLIDAS
. =7 {yroossonsd 1 ¥ 5 0L NIHLA S AJAHNS SHL A8 QEHSTIEVLS3 S 10w 103805 M1 40 SEENMCO
Y LS JHL 20 (INIFGHNSYIA Ni SEONMA WOGNW OL 3N0) ALNYINIONN TSLEWOHL 3L
_ e | @@Mw& T I\ %% (ALNIFLH3ONR ,_é_m.xou_.a INAWIUNSYIN NI SHOMEA WOaNWY {0
| m LA IR NOCVANDO0 40 SANMT NI SIGNALSISNGOME (0
B

FI006RE YO /i LIS MvERLB/5 e
QNNO4 1S0d 33034 =
ONADS NOWL @

BUTEREY

"NOFMIHL OINVINOD SNOLOBLSHY HIHIO OL LJAMENE 38 A
ONY ADTIOd FONVHNSNL TUL FHL 40 AdOD ¥ INCHLA GItVd3dd Svi JANINS SiHL “3000 AALYHISININGY
YRVIONI 3HL 40 ‘21 H3idvHD V'L TIDiNY 'Go8 HUM SWHOINOD CINVINGD NOILYWHOAN 3HL JVHL ONY

NOISIANIANS At MAONN HO 3R AS JOvW 34 (3SvA S L HOMM MO J3RENS 3HI Ry o MO Y
SIHI IYRL WNWIGN 40 JIVIS FHL N GISNZON H0JSANNS QWY1 Y IV | IVHL FU el ERE

cgeerosfisy OIM @M g
SOMHIY] TINDVE % OUHIY LM300Y  SUINRQ ALN3dONd -

NMOHS SY  INOIYGNI00 40 SN N SSIONALSISNOIN 0L 300

INON INOLLHIS30 (X003 IHL NI S3IMvdINSIa OF 30

: . INON  CSINIWNNOW 3ONFHR{ZY Wi SIONVIMVA 01 NG

'SIV1d GNV SNOILDIMOSI0 GHODTY NI SONYIIHOSI (8
ISININNNON. FONASTY JHL N SIONVIVA (¥

0 1INS3Y ¥ SY ATAMNS SHE NO J3HSIEYLSS

SUINYOD GNY SINT 3HL 40 SNOIYDOOT JHL NI SHUNIVINIONN SNORVA 3H1 SNIGUYIIY

ELLAENS THY SNOINIO Ny SKOLLYANISEO SMMOTIOS JHL 3000 JAUVEISINKOY
YNVIGN] THL 40 ‘Z1 ¥3LdYHD 1L J10EY 998 JTUL HLM IONYOH000V NI {1

H0dT SHOEMNS
‘AvH JO NMOL JHL CL

HOILAGY ONODIS SNNAM "M NOSIMMEVH NI
{£6) JIHLI-ALIH aNv (25) OML-ALId QRH3ENON SLOT

(GREBHOBFISND  NOLLNMIS3 1931

ATAENS 40 ALVId




